Page 1 of 4 of BVS 12 ATEX E 034 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20210611 / 342359000
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
EU-Type Examination Certificate

          * including 10 % from EN 61010.
15.3.1.2 Signal- and alarm output
    relay SPDT     max. 250 V AC, 3 A, not inductive
   max.   30 V DC, 5 A, not inductive
 or  relay DPDT     max. 250 V AC, 8 A, not inductive
        max.   30 V DC, 5 A, not inductive
 or  3-wire PNP   transistor, max. 0.4 A
15.3.2  Thermal data
15.3.2.1 CN 4020 Version 120 °C
enclosure TAmb (EPL Db) TProcess (EPL Da) max. surface
temperature
(EPL Da) 1)
max. surface
temperature
(EPL Db) 2)
Plastics - 20 °C…+50 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+100 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe (no self-heating probe) limited by the process temperature
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
15.3.2.2 CN 4020 Version 180 °C
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe (no self-heating probe) limited by the process temperature
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse but the
marking corresponds to the process temperature due to the fact that the process connection (EPL
Db) is close to the process
enclosure TAmb (EPL Db) TProcess (EPL Da) max. surface
temperature
(EPL Da) 1)
max. surface
temperature
(EPL Db) 2)
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+130 °C T200130 °C T130 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+140 °C T200140 °C T140 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+150 °C T200150 °C T150 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+160 °C T200160 °C T160 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+170 °C T200170 °C T170 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+180 °C T200180 °C T180 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+130 °C T200130 °C T130 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+140 °C T200140 °C T140 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+150 °C T200150 °C T150 °C